ICFAI University Dehradun

13/0/

Ref: IUCD/IUD/2022/143

September 12, 2022

NOTE

Subject: Approval for Revision of Research Incentive Scheme

- University currently offering Research incentives for the Faculty members in order to promote the quality
 research and high quality publications of the faculty members in reputed national and international journals.
- University has sent a proposal for revision of the existing Research Incentive Scheme in line with the ICFAI University Jaipur Research Incentive Scheme.
- Note for approval (No. 2993) received from the university is enclosed for your reference.

The Proposed scheme is as follows:

Category	Journals Category for Faculties of Management, Science and Technology and Law	Incentive amount per article (Rs.)	
		Existing Incentive	Proposed Incentive
1	ABDC -A*/Q1 /Nature	25,000	40000
, 11	ABDC-B, Q2/Q3 SCI/ Scopus/ Web of Science / Indian Bar Review, Journal of Indian Law Institute	8,000	20000
111	ABDC-C/Q4, UGC approved International Journal (Not Listed in Category I & II)	3,000	10000
IV	UGC approved national Journal (Not Listed in Category I & II)	1,500	5000

Terms and conditions of the Research Incentive Scheme:

- > The Scheme is applicable only to the faculty members of ICFAI University, Dehradun.
- A faculty member who is the only author of the research paper will be given 100% of the incentive amount.
- > In case of co-authors in the research paper
 - When a faculty member is the 1st author he/she will be given 60% of the incentive amount.
 - When a faculty member is the 2nd or subsequent co-author, (n-1)th part of 40% of the incentive amount will be given (where n' represents the total number of authors in the paper).
 - The incentive will be payable on half yearly review (September & March). The above revised Scheme will be applicable with effect from 01 October, 2022.
 - This scheme to be eligible, the published paper should properly acknowledge the ICFAI University, Dehradun.

Put up for approval.

Dr.Damodar Reddy

Ratna Bhanu